

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 2151 of 2019

=====

JAYANTILAL NANJIBHAI PANCHAL

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR. MANOJ T DANAK(6264) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.H.VORA

Date : 05/08/2019

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate for the applicant states at bar that the matter is settled and therefore, seeks time. Stand over to 06.09.2019.

(S.H.VORA, J)

SATISH