

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 2151 of 2019**

=====

JAYANTILAL NANJIBHAI PANCHAL

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR. MANOJ T DANAK(6264) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA**Date : 04/08/2021****ORAL ORDER**

1. Heard Mr. Manoj Danak, learned counsel for the applicant.
2. It his submission that so far as the applicant is concerned, Respondent No.2 - original complainant has arrived at an amicable settlement and has consented to quash the proceedings qua the present applicant.
3. Mr. Rameshbhai Shankarbhai Patel - original complainant is present before this Court through video conference and has conceded that amicable settlement is arrived at between him and the applicant and he will file an affidavit to that effect before the registry latest by 31.08.2021. Registry shall place on record the affidavit of the complainant. S.O to 03.09.2021.

(ILESH J. VORA,J)

SUCHIT