

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 2151 of 2019

=====

JAYANTILAL NANJIBHAI PANCHAL
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR. MANOJ T DANAK(6264) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1
RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 11/04/2025

ORAL ORDER

When the matter is taken up for hearing, learned advocate for the applicant is not present.

No interim relief is operating in the matter. Previously, it was stated that matter is amicably settled between the parties. In this circumstances, Investigating Officer to file report about the progress of trial, if any. Stand over to 04.07.2025.

(J. C. DOSHI,J)

SATISH