

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 2151 of 2019

=====

JAYANTILAL NANJIBHAI PANCHAL
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR. MANOJ T DANAK(6264) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1
RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 24/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

Though the complainant is present before this Court and has filed an affidavit stating that the matter has been settled between the parties. However, on referring to the affidavit, it emerges that it has been filed in the personal capacity of the complainant and not on behalf of the Mandli, as the FIR has been filed on behalf of the Mandli.

In that background, this compromise affidavit cannot be accepted. The matter be relisted for arguments on 27.03.2026, on top of the board.

(M. K. THAKKER,J)

Vikramsinh Amarsinh